

Nav- Sahyadri Charitable Trust's Institute of Business Management & Research, Chakan

(Approved by AICTE. Recognized by Govt. Of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

NAAC Accredited Grade B⁺

Website: www.ibmrchakan.com Email: nsct2006pune@gmail.com Tel No.: 9172223984/85

ACTIVITY REPORT

Name of the Activity

Type of Activity

Date and Time of Activity

Details of Participants

Coordinator(s)

Organizing Dept./Support System Details of Resource Persons (*if any*)

Description

Seminar on Orientation on IPR	
Co-curricular	
08/10/2022	11:00 AM to 12.00PM
125 Students and 12 faculty	
Mrs. Pallavi Pawar	 Students: Abhijit Panmand Pallavi Tapase
IPR-Cell	

Mr. D. J Rasal

A Seminar on "Enforcement of IPR" was held on 08th October 2022 in our college seminar hall.

Seminar is about nature of IPR,IP Law of India copy right, patents searching and support from government for IP protection and explained how to search patent, how to apply for a patent and also gave information on many websites-both national and international related to patents and also about the cost of applying for patents and time durations and trademark attorney and par tenor, legalise IP services. And finally explained patents filing procedures in India and case studies and trade mark, industrial designs, geographical indicators protection of plant verities and farmers rights.



Digital Signature: Designation: DIRECTOR/Professor/Asst. Prof. Department/Support System: IPR Cell



Nav- Sahyadri Charitable Trust's Institute of Business Management & Research, Chakan (Approved by AICTE. Recognized by Govt. Of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

NAAC Accredited Grade B⁺

Website: www.ibmrchakan.com Email: nsct2006pune@gmail.com Tel No.: 9172223984/85

ACTIVITY REPORT

Name of the Activity	Orientation on IPR	
Type of Activity	Co-curricular	
Date and Time of Activity	04/01/2023	1:00 PM to 3.00PM
Details of Participants	95 Students and 08 faculty	
Coordinator(s)	Mrs. Pallavi Pawar	Students: 1. Abhijit Panmand 2. Pallavi Tapase
Organizing Dept./Support System	IPR-Cell	
Details of Resource Persons (<i>if any</i>)	Mr. D.J Rasal	
Description	04 th Jan. 2023 in our college semina Intellectual property refers to the p mind which has both a moral and a	orotection of creation of commercial value. Intellectual to the persons over the creation of an exclusive right over the use of od of time. The effective and of IPR promotes the innovation in
	Chakan, Maharas Cytas Cytas	Shtra, India n, Maharashtra 410501, India

Digital Signature: Designation: DIRECTOR/Professor/Asst. Prof. Department/Support System: IPR Cell



Nav- Sahyadri Charitable Trust's Institute of Business Management & Research, Chakan

(Approved by AICTE. Recognized by Govt. Of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

NAAC Accredited Grade B⁺

Website: www.ibmrchakan.com Email: nsct2006pune@gmail.com Tel No.: 9172223984/85

ACTIVITY REPORT

Workshop on Research

Methodology

- Name of the Activity
- Type of Activity

Date and Time of Activity

Details of Participants

Coordinator(s)

Organizing Dept./Support System Details of Resource Persons (*if any*)

Co-curricular	
03/03/2023	11:00 AM to 12.30 PM
135 Students and 08 faculty	
Mrs. Pallavi Pawar	Students: 1. Abhijit Panmand 2. Pallavi Tapase
IPR-Cell	
Mr. D.J Rasal	

A workshop on "Workshop on Research Methodology " was held on 03th March 2023 in our college seminar hall.

Workshop Objectives After attending this workshop, you should be able to

- 1. Understand the need for statistical tools in research
- 2. Identify different scales and variables in research
- 3. Enter the data in standard research format
- 4. Explore the types of analysis required
- 5. Perform statistical analysis on any data set

6. Appropriately use statistical tools and how to apply it Research Process Research Questions Setting of Hypothesis Literature Review Choosing appropriate statistical techniques. Dr. Ayangar sir explained in brief



Description



Nav- Sahyadri Charitable Trust's

Institute of Business Management & Research, Chakan (Approved by AICTE. Recognized by Govt. Of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University) NAAC Accredited Grade B⁺

Website: www.ibmrchakan.com Email: nsct2006pune@gmail.com Tel No.: 9172223984/85



Digital Signature: Designation: DIRECTOR/Professor/Asst. Prof. Department/Support System: IPR Cell